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Dear participants, Dear speakers,

It’s a great pleasure to welcome you to Berne for this preceptorship focused on 

CHRONIC LIVER DISEASES: MECHANISMS, DIAGNOSTIC CHALLENGES AND 

CLINICAL MANAGEMENT. After the breakthrough in the treatment of hepatitis C, 

other liver disorders including metabolic and rare liver diseases are now 

challenging hepatologists. 

Therefore, there is a need for opportunities like this course to learn and to 

discuss about innovations in the diagnostic and treatment of these conditions. 

I would like to thank all the members of the faculty for their contributions to this 

preceptorship, the organizing team including Bettina Endres, Corinna Oberle, 

Titu Staubli and Brigitte Jakob and our sponsors for their generous support. 

I am looking forward to a fruitful pre ceptorship and I wish you a nice stay 

in Berne. 

Prof. Dr med. Andrea De Gottardi

HEP Preceptorship
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Program

WEDNESDAY 23rd MAY 2018

  - Arrival of participants
  - Individual dinner

THURSDAY 24th MAY 2018

08.50 – 09.00   Opening Remarks (Andrea De Gottardi)

Session 1:  A primer for (future) hepatologists 
  (Moderator: Annalisa Berzigotti)

09.00 – 09.30   Liver anatomy and principles of resections (Pietro Majno)
09.30 – 10.00  Liver histology: biopsy and beyond (Matteo Montani)
10.00 – 10.20   Clinical case discussion (Giuseppe Murgia)

10.20 – 10.35   Coffee Break

Session 2:  Cholestatic disease and beyond  
  (Moderator: Jean François Dufour)

10.35 – 11.05  Serological markers in primary biliary cholangitis (Diego Vergani)
11.05 – 11.35  Primary sclerosing cholangitis (Joachim Mertens)
11.35 – 11.55  Clinical case discussion (Christiane Sokollik)

11.55 – 13.15  Lunch Break

Session 3:  Rare liver diseases 
  (Moderator: Joachim Mertens)

13.15 – 13.45  Wilson’s disease (Valérie McLin)
13.45 – 14.15 Budd-Chiari syndrome (Dominique Valla)   
14.15 – 14.35  Clinical case discussion (David Semela)

14.35 – 15.00  Coffee Break and Preceptorship group picture 

Session 4:  Not so rare liver diseases  
  (Moderator: Jaime Bosch)

15.00 – 15.30 Portal vein thrombosis (Juan Carlos Garcia-Pagan)
15.30 – 16.00  Autoimmune hepatitis (Luigi Muratori)
16.00 – 16.20 Clinical case discussion (Raffaele Malinverni)    
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16.20 – 16.45  Transfer to Bauchzentrum Inselpital 
16.45 – 17.45 Hands-on workshop: measurement of liver stiffness 
  (moderators: Annalisa Berzigotti and Giuseppe Murgia)

19.30   Dinner at Restaurant Marzilibrücke 

FRIDAY 25th MAY 2018

Session 5:  Frequent liver diseases 
  (Moderator: Andrea De Gottardi)

09.00 – 09.30  All a hepatologist can do to stop variceal bleeding (Jaime Bosch)
09.30 – 10.00 All an endoscopist can do to stop variceal bleeding (Patrick Aepli)
10.00 – 10.30 Multimodal treatment of hepatocellular carcinoma (Jean François Dufour)
10.30 – 11.00  What everyone should know about pediatric liver disease    
  (Giorgina Mieli-Vergani)

11.00 – 11.20  Coffee Break

Session 6:  Are hepatitis viruses still relevant?  
  (Moderator: Stefania Casu)

11.20 – 11.50 Management of hepatitis C in diffi cult conditions (Francesco Negro)
11.50 – 12.20 Pathobiology of HBV infection and treatment (Pierre Deltenre)
12.20– 12.40 Clinical case discussion (Gabriela Delgado)

12.45 – 13.00 Closing remarks (Andrea De Gottardi)

13.00  Farewell lunch 
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  Dr med. Matteo Montani
  Pathology, University of Berne, Berne
  matteo.montani@pathology.unibe.ch

  Liver histology: biopsy and beyond

Notes

A primer for (future) hepatologists 
(Moderator Prof.  Dr. med. Annalisa Berzigotti)
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  Prof. Dr med. Pietro Majno
  EOC, Regional Hospital of Lugano, Lugano
  Pietro.Majno-Hurst@eoc.ch

  Liver anatomy and principles of resections

Notes
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  Dr med. Giuseppe Murgia
  Hepatology, Inselspital, Berne
  giuseppe.murgia@insel.ch  

  Clinical case discussion

Notes
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Cholestatic disease and beyond
(Moderator Prof.  Dr. med. Jean-François Dufour)
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  Prof. Dr med. Diego Vergani
  King’s College, London, UK
  diego.vergani@kcl.ac.uk

  Serological markers in primary biliary cholangitis

Notes

  Dr.med. Joachim Mertens
  Gastroenterology and Hepatology, University Hospital, Zürich
  joachim.mertens@usz.ch

  Primary sclerosing cholangitis

Notes
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  Dr med. Christiane Sokollik
  Pediatric Gastroenterology and Hepatology, Inselspital, Berne
  christiane.sokollik@insel.ch  

  Clinical case discussion

Notes
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Rare liver diseases
(Moderator Prof. 	Dr. med. Joachim Mertens)
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		  Prof. Dr med. Valérie McLin 
		  University Hospital, Geneva 
		  Valerie.McLin@hcuge.ch

		  Wilson’s disease

Notes

		  Prof. Dr med. Dominique Valla 
		  Hospital Beaujon, Paris, France
		  ominique.valla@aphp.fr

		  Budd-Chiari syndrome

Notes
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  Dr Dr med. David Semela
  Gastroenterology and Hepatology, St.Gallen
  David.Semela@kssg.ch

  Clinical case discussion

Notes
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Not so rare liver diseases
(Moderator Prof.  Dr. med. Jaime Bosch)
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  Prof. Dr med. Juan Carlos Garcia Pagan
  Hepatology, Hospital Clinic Barcelona, Spain
  JCGARCIA@clinic.cat

  Portal vein thrombosis

Notes

  Prof. Dr med. Luigi Muratori
  Policlinico Sant‘Orsola-Malpighi, Bologna
  luigi.muratori@unibo.it

  Best diagnostic tools in autoimmune liver disease

Notes
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  Prof. Dr med. Raffaele Malinverni
  Internal Medicine, Hospital of Pourtalès, Neuchâtel
  Raffaele.Malinverni@h-ne.ch
  
  Clinical case discussion

Notes
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Frequent liver diseases
(Moderator Prof.  Dr. med. Andrea De Gottardi)
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  Prof. Dr med. Jaime Bosch
  Hepatology, Inselspital, Berne / Hospital Clinic, Barcelona
  JBOSCH@clinic.ub.es
  
  All a hepatologist can do to stop variceal bleeding

Notes

  Dr med. Patrick Aepli
  Gastroenterology and Hepatology, Hospital of Canton Lucerne, Lucerne
  patrick.aepli@luks.ch

  All an endoscopist can do to stop variceal bleeding

Notes
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  Prof. Dr med. Jean-François Dufour
  Hepatology, Inselspital, Berne
  Jean-Francois.Dufour@insel.ch

  Multimodal treatment of hepatocellular carcinoma

Notes

  Prof. Dr med. Giorgina Mieli-Vergani
  King’s College, London, UK
  giorgina.vergani@kcl.ac.uk

  What everyone should know about pediatric liver disease

Notes 
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Are hepatitis viruses still relevant?
(Moderator Dr. med. Stefania Casu)
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  Prof. Dr med. Francesco Negro
  Gastroenterology and Hepatology, University Hospital, Geneva 
  Francesco.Negro@hcuge.ch

  Management of hepatitis C in diffi cult conditions

Notes

  Prof. Dr med. Pierre Deltenre
  Gastroenterology and Hepatology, University Hospital, Lausanne
  Pierre.Deltenre@chuv.ch

  Pathobiology of HBV infection and treatment

Notes
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  Dr med. Gabriela Delgado
  Hepatology, Inselspital, Berne
  gabriela.delgado@insel.ch

  Clinical case discussion

Notes
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Surname First name Town Country Contact
Hadefi  Alia Brussels Belgium Alia.Hadefi @erasme.ulb.ac.be
Vandewynckel Yves-Paul Ghent Belgium yvespaul.vandewynckel@ugent.be
Van Driessche Annelien Ronse Belgium annelien_van_driessche@hotmail.com
Bota Simona Klagenfurt Austria simona.bota@kabeg.at
Manka Paul Essen Germany paul.manka@uk-essen.de
Ivanova Marina Sofi a Bulgaria pidova.marina@gmail.com
Czuczor Viktoria Nyiregyhaza Hungary bvpassat@freemail.hu
Chiricuta Aurelia Bucharest Romania radoiaurelia@yahoo.com
Poropat Goran Rijeka Croatia gporopat8@gmail.com
Majerovic Matea Zagreb Croatia matea.majerovic@gmail.com
Abdulaziz Alsahafi  Majid Jeddah Saudi majidalsahafi @gmail.com
Fathi Zayed Ibrahim Jeddah Saudi nutsbeetroot@yahoo.com
Eldeen Mohammed Ali Salih Isam Riyadh Chiricut isam.salih@yahoo.com
Sa‘ad Alharbi Basim Riyadh Saudi dr.aljabribasim@gmail.com
Socha Lukasz Szczecin Poland lukasz_socha@wp.eu
Witczak-Malinowska Krystyna Gdansk Poland krystyna.witczak.malinowska@gmail.com
Tudrujek-Zdunek Magdalena Lublin Poland magdalena.tudrujek@gmail.com
Kaminska Marta Warszawa Poland matraka87@poczta.onet.pl
Puskas Frantisek Ceske Budejovice Czech Rep frantisek.puskas@gmail.com
Hribek Petr Praha Czech Rep petr.hribek@uvn.cz
Fähndrich Martin Dortmund Germany martin.faehndrich@klinikumdo.de
Bourhis Hélène München Germany helene.bourhis@med.uni-muenchen.de
Müller Meike Ninja Magdeburg Germany meike.mueller@med.ovgu.de
Moshtael Wesal Magdeburg Germany wesal.moshtael@med.ovgu.de
Baumann Philippe Zürich Switzerland philippe.baumann@spitaltiefenau.ch
Terziroli Benedetta Lugano Switzerland benedetta.terziroli@hin.ch
Schmithausen Julia Zürich Switzerland julia.schmithausen@usz.ch
Meyer zu Schwabendissen Cordula Zürich Switzerland Cordula.MeyerzuSchwabedissen@usz.ch
Diem Stefan Luzern Switzerland stefan.diem@luks.ch
Meyer-Herbon Pamela St.Gallen Switzerland pamela.meyer-herbon@kssg.ch
Marx Mariola Lausanne Switzerland mariola.marx@chuv.ch
Vieira Barbosa Joana Sofi a Lausanne Switzerland barbosa.joanav@gmail.com
Truniger Samuel Winterthur Switzerland samuel.truniger@ksw.ch
Rodrigues Susana Bern Switzerland susana.gomesrodrigues@extern.insel.ch
Zenz Heike Bern Switzerland heike.zenz@insel.ch
Bauer Sophie Bern Switzerland sophie.bauer@insel.ch
Diaconu Brindusa Solothurn Switzerland brindusa.diaconu@spital.so.ch
Schwacha-Eipper Birgit Bern Switzerland birgit.schwacha-eipper@insel.ch
Gärtner Stephanie Bern Switzerland stephaniealexandraviole.gaertner@insel.ch
Kohle Felix Bern Switzerland felix.kohle@insel.ch
Bär Laura Bern Switzerland laura.baer@insel.ch
Müller Rainer Bern Switzerland rainer.mueller@insel.ch
Stäger Ramon Bern Switzerland ramon.staeger@insel.ch
Lange Naomi Bern Switzerland Naomi.lange@insel.ch
Riebensahm Carlotta Bern Switzerland carlotta.riebensahm@insel.ch
Husi Kathrin Bern Switzerland kathrin.husi@insel.ch
Rothen André Thun Switzerland andre.roten@hin.ch
Häuptle Rahel St.Gallen Switzerland rahel.haeuptle@kssg.ch
Guarino Maria Bern Switzerland maria.guarino86@gmail.com
Alvarado Tapias Edilmar  Spain ealvaradot@santpau.cat
Estevez Pamela Vigo Spain peboullosa@hotmail.com
Radu Iuliana Pompilia Helmond Netherlands radupompilia@yahoo.com
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This event is sponsored by    Co-Sponsors 

GenerationenHaus, Bern, Switzerland
European CPD and CME Credits accreditation submitted
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Universitätsklinik für Viszerale Chirurgie und Medizin
Inselspital
3010 Bern / Schweiz

HEP Preceptorship

Organizational committee: 
Prof. Dr med. Andrea De Gottardi, Dr Bettina Endres, 
Brigitte Jakob, Dr Corinna Oberle
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GenerationenHaus
Bahnhofplatz 2

Hotel Savoy
Neuengasse 27

Hotel Bären
Schauplatzgasse 4

Inselspital, Bern
Freiburgstrasse 8

Hotel National
Hirschengraben 24


